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PERCENTAGES OF MPLADS FUND SPENT
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of percentage of MPLAD funds spent for the construction of buildings, roads, tanks, public markets and other permanent structures, by each of the MPs during the last three years; and

(b) the details of percentage of MPLAD fund spent by each of the MPs for the purchase of computers for educational institutions, installation of electronic toilets, high mast lamp, X-ray machine and dialysis machines to hospitals and ambulances etc.?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b) Works-wise percentage of funds spent by MPs is not maintained in the Ministry. However, as per information uploaded by the nodal district authorities of the MPs on Work Monitoring System, the Sector-wise cost of works sanctioned during the 15th Lok Sabha period in the country is given in Annexure.
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